# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOFRES Intersearch Corporation		08/11/1998	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Nelson Sofres Intersearch Corporation	
Street Address:	410 Horsham Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 189	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2064772	INTERSEARCH	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)382-0888 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-382-0700 Phone:

Email: roneill@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Sloane

1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T/4700-34 V1128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Sloane
Signature:	/peter s sloane/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0832** 

900056547

Date:	08/25/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=taylor#page1.tif source=taylor#page2.tif source=taylor#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0833

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

TAYLOR NELSON SOFRES INTERSEARCH CORPORATION

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 0389381

MICROFILM NUMBER: 09860

0655-0656

MONICA M DJERASSI COZEN & O'CONNOR 1900 MARKET ST/ ATRIUM PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0834

Mićrofilm Number	9860-	· (II	Filed with	the pepartment of	AUG 1 1 1998 tate on
y Number	389381			Hette Xx	Le
			<u> </u>	Secretary of th	ne Commonwealth
Al	RTICLES OF AME		OMESTIC B 15-1915 (Rev 90)	USINESS CORP	ORATION
In compliance to corporation, desiring to	with the requirements of amend its Articles, he	of 15 Pa.C.S. reby states th	§ 1915 (relating nat:	to articles of amend	ment), the undersigned business
1. The name of the co	rporation is: <u>Taylo</u> ı	Nelson Sofre	es Intersearch Co	orporation	,
conform to the reco	the county of venue is rds of the Department)	(the Departme	ent is hereby au	thorized to correct th	ame of its commercial registered ne following information to
(a) <u>410 Horsham R</u> Number and St		<u>Horsham</u> City	PA State	19044 Zip	Montgomery County
(b) c/o: Name of Co	ommercial Registered C	Office Provider	·	·	County
For a corporation representation is located at 3. The statute by or un	for venue and official pub	lication purpose	es.	unty in (b) shall be dee	med the county in which the
4. The date of its incor	poration is: <u>October 2</u>	26, 1966	•		
5. (Check, and if appro	priate complete, one o	f the following	g):		
X The amendme	nt shall be effective up	oon filing thes	e Articles of Am	endment in the Depa	artment of State.
The amendmen	nt shall be effective on	:		at	
6. (Check one of the fo	ollowing):		Date		Hour
X The amendme	nt was adopted by the	shareholders	(or members) po	ursuant to 15 Pa.C.S	. § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendmen	t was adopted by the	board of direc	tors pursuant to	15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(	c).
7. (Check, and if appro	priate complete, one of	f the following	ı):		
X The amendme	nt adopted by the corp	oration, set fo	orth in full, is as	follows:	
RESOLVED, that as amended, to	t the Corporation does read as follows:	hereby amend	I and restate Pa	agraph 1 of its Artic	les of Incorporation,
The name of t	he corporation is Taylo	r Nelson Sofre	es Intersearch C	orporation	

PA Dept. or state

AUG 11 98

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0835

FROM : COZEN-OCONNOR-REORG 215 665 2010 1998,07-08 10:51 #563 P.05/07  The amendment adopted to the composition is set forth in full in Earlible California 10:51 #563 P.05/07
DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2
· ·
8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 30+k day of July, 19 98.
SOFRES Intersearch Corporation (Name of Corporation)  BY:

JUL- 8-98 WED 10:58 AM

**RECORDED: 08/25/2006** 

215 665 2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0836